

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13879/2006

(From the judgment and final order No. 66/06-Cus. dated 8.2.2006 passed by the Customs, Excise &

Service Tax Appellate Tribuna, New Delhi, in Appeal No. C/65/03.

M/S. MOSER BAER INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR OF CUSTOMS, NOIDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan Talwar, Adv. for

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated seeking two weeks' adjournment on the ground th at the arguing

counsel has undergone a surgery and is not in a position to appear in the matter.

Adjourned, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal S

ingh)

Court Master

Court M

aster