

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13879/2006

[From the judgment and order dated 8.2.2006 in A.No. C/65/03 of the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi]

M/S. MOSER BAER INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR OF CUSTOMS, NOIDA

Respondent(s)

[With appl(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from

filing legible copies of Annexures and with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel, appears for the Respondent. Seeks and is allowed three weeks to file counter-affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To come up after five weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master